## Study in JAPAN / 160<sup>th</sup> Birth Anniversary of Rabindranath Tagore Japan-India-Bangladesh Exchange Event @ UTokyo Homecoming Day

Date & Time: 16th October (Sat.), 2021, 14:30-16:47 JST,

11:00- 13:17 IST and 11:30-13:47 BST

**Venue: Online Seminar** 

Hosted by: The University of Tokyo, Japan (UTokyo)

India Office (UTokyo)

The Center for South Asian Studies (UTokyo)

**International Strategy Group Management Planning Department (UTokyo)** 

**Division for External Relations (UTokyo)** 

## In association with Visva-Bharati University, India

Note: UTokyo has been designated as the "Coordinator for Study in Japan" in South West Asia by Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology (MEXT)
-Japan since April 2019.

Seminar Program by Zoom : <u>LINK</u> for registration

## Master of Ceremony (司会): Ms. Sakshi Roy, The University of Tokyo India Office

| 14:32-14:40  | Opening remarks by Dr. Akio Tanabe, Ph.D. Professor, Graduate School of Arts and Sciences The University of Tokyo  |
|--------------|--|
| 14:41-14:46  | Congratulatory address by H.E. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Verma<br>Ambassador of India to Japan  |
| 14:47-14:52  | Congratulatory address by H.E. Mr. Shahabuddin Ahmed Ambassador of Bangladesh to Japan   |
| 14:53 -15:25 | Keynote Speech about "Tagore and Japan "by Dr. Kyoko Niwa<br>Ph.D. in Literature Jadavpur University, Professor Institute of Global Studies,<br>Tokyo University of Foreign Studies, Japan |
| 15:26-15:45  | Presentation about Tagore by Dr. Gita A Keeni, Ph.D. in Arts University of Calcutta, Associate Professor & Head of Dept. Department of Japanese, Visva - Bharati University                |
| 15:46-15:56  | Special address about Tagore by Dr. Abdullah-Al-Mamun, MSS, PGD-JS (DU), MBA (SUB), Ph.D. (Huddersfield), Chairman Department of Japanese Studies, University of Dhaka, Bangladesh         |
| 15:57 -16:16 | Video: Tagore songs by Ms. Yuka Okuda and her students, M.A. in Hindustan Classical Music, Visva-Bharati University, Lecturer of Bengali, Tokyo University of Foreign Studies, Japan       |

| 16:17-16:23  | Closing remarks by the Indian representatives:  - Mr. Shrikrishna Kulkarni, President UTAAI (The University of Tokyo Alumni Association of India) M.A.in Eng. Electrical and Chairperson Indian Institute of Management Calcutta, India and  - Ms. Gunjan Joshi, President UTISA (The University of Tokyo Indian Students Association), Ph.D. student in Electrical Engineering and Information Systems Graduate School of Engineering, The University of Tokyo   |
|--------------|---|
| 16:24 -16:30 | Closing remarks by Bangladeshi representatives:  - Dr. Syed Emdadul Haque, Ph.D. in Medicine Public Health, General Secretary UTAAB (The University of Tokyo Alumni Association in Bangladesh),  Country Representative of UChicago Research Bangladesh and Director The university of Tokyo Bangladesh Office in Dhaka and  -Dr. Tazbir Ahmed, President, BSA-UT(The University of Tokyo Bangladeshi Students Association), Ph.D. student in Department. of Ophthalmology Graduate School of Medicine, The University of Tokyo |
| 16:35-16:40  | Video Tokyo University of Foreign Studies, Japan  |
| 16:42-16:47  | Video The University of Tokyo   |

## **Note**

1. The following Tagore songs will be performed by Ms. Yuka Okuda and her students Ms. Kazuyo Nochioka, Ms. Yoshiko Santo, Ms. Rika Sasaki, Ms. Keiko Suemori Ms. Chieko Yoshida, and Ms. Masae Watanabe

● Prayer for peace শান্তি কামনায় 平和への祈り

জীবনের পথে 人生の旅路 Journey of life

To be decided. (その他)

2. The University of Tokyo India Office opened in Bangalore in February, 2012 and moved to its current location in New Delhi in December, 2015.

Website https://www.u-tokyo.ac.jp/adm/utindia/en/contact.html

Email: indiaoffice.adm@gs.mail.u-tokyo.ac.jp

UTAAI formed in February, 2012.

Website https://www.u-tokyo.ac.jp/adm/utindia/en/akamonkai.html UTISA formed in 2010.

Website: https://www.facebook.com/utisaindia/

3. The University of Tokyo Bangladesh Office opened in Dhaka in April, 2021. UTAAB Website to be opened

BSA-UT formed in November, 2007.

Website: https://sites.google.com/site/bsautokyo/home